A brand of Balluff

PCI Express camera module series mvBlueNAOS

TOP PERFORMANCE FOR
EMBEDDED VISION APPLICATIONS

Compact camera modules featuring a
scalable PCI Express interface and modern
sensor technology for complex appli-
cations with a maximum transfer rate.

By using the platform-independent
PCI Express interface, the mvBlueNAOS
range offers the maximum possible
transfer rates. Image data can be
directly transferred to the memory
(DMA — direct memory access) with
almost zero latency and without any
overhead or diversions via additional
interfaces. This allows high-perfor-
mance applications and at the same
time the overall system costs remain
low.

The latest global shutter sensors
from the Sony Pregius and Pregius S
series (Gen3 and Gen4) are used in
the mvBIlueNAOS range.

Thanks to their superb image quality
coupled with a small pixel size and

high transfer rates, these sensors offer
the ideal properties for this camera
platform. The mvBlueNAOS4 impresses
with an even faster sensor connection,
optimized for the Gen4 sensors of

the Pregius S range.

A wide range of processor architectures
based on NVIDIA, ARM and x86 are
supported by the mvIMPACT Acquire
SDK programming interface. The
GenlCam GenTL Producer enables
compatibility with existing software and
ensures smooth switching between
different hardware platforms. Adapter
boards or plug-in cards are available
for the respective computer platforms.
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Special features

= Platform independence
thanks to direct data transfer via
a PCI Express interface

= Low overall operating costs
thanks to simple integration and
on-board image preparation

= Shorter time to market
thanks to high flexibility and simplicity
in the connection

= High level of investment security
through scalable interface and
standardized GenlCam interface

= Minimum latencies and high efficiency
thanks to real-time control and reduced
communication overhead
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PClI EXPRESS CAMERA MODULE SERIES
mvBlueNAOS2

Model Resolution

BVS CA-BN2

0016ZG/C 1.6 MP (1456 x 1088)
0032ZG/C 3.2 MP (2064 x 1544)
0051ZG/C 5.1 MP (2464 x 2056)
0089ZG/C 8.9 MP (4112 x 2176
0124ZG/C 12.4 MP (4112 x 3008)
0246AG/C 24.6 MP (5328 x 4608)

1 G = Gray, C = Color

PClI EXPRESS CAMERA MODULE SERIES
mvBlueNAOS4

Model'

BVS CA-BN4 Resolution

0051BG/C 5.1 MP (2464 x 2064)
0081ZG/C 8.1 MP (2848 x 2848)
0124BG/C 12.4 MP (4128 x 3008)
01622G/C 16.2 MP (5328 x 3040
02042G/C 20.4 MP (4512 x 4512)
0246ZG/C 24.6 MP (5328 x 4608)

1 G = Gray, C = Color

SUPPORTED PROCESSOR PLATFORMS

NVIDIA Jetson Ecosystem
= Jetson Nano

= Jetson TX2 NX

m Jetson Xavier NX

= Jetson AGX Xavier

System on Modules (SoM)

x86 SoM SMARC-2.0
NXP i.MX8 ARM Cortex-A53 based
Raspberry Pi Compute Module 4

ACCESSORIES

Camera lenses

Frame rate FPS

226.5
191.5
140.0
88.7
64.6
241

Frame rate FPS

234.0
1562.5
104.5
82.8
66.0
55.5

x86 SoM COM-Express Type 6 (AMD & Intel Atom/Celeron/i3/i5/i7)

= C-Mount lens ranges, 1.1" and 2/3%, different focal lengths

Cable

Sensor

IMX273 (1/2.9%; GS; CMOS)
IMX252 (1/1.8%; GS; CMOS)
IMX250 (2/3%; GS; CMOS)
IMX255 (1%, GS; CMOS)
IMX253 (1.1%; GS; CMOS)
IMX540 (1.2%; GS; CMOS)

Sensor

IMX537 (1/1.8"; GS; CMOS)
IMX536 (2/3"; GS; CMOS)
IMX535 (1/1.1"; GS; CMOS)
IMX532 (1.1"; GS; CMOS)
IMX531 (1.1"; GS; CMOS)
IMX530 (1.2"; GS; CMOS)

= Flexible cable for transfer from PCle, /0O and power supply, different lengths
m OCulink cables for camera variants with OCuLink interface, cable length up to 1m

Adapter boards

= Adapter boards with M.2 form factor for connecting the mvBIueNAOS to processor boards
= PCle PC plug-in card for connecting the mvBIueNAOS to standard PCs

Pixel size um x upm

3.45 x 3.45
3.45 x 3.45
3.45 x 3.45
3.45 x 3.45
3.45 x 3.45
2.74x2.74

Pixel size ym x pm

2.74x2.74
2.74x2.74
2.74x2.74
2.74x2.74
2.74x2.74
2.74x2.74
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